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3, route d’Arlon — L-8009 Strassen

Fédération Luxembourgeoise
de Natation et de Sauvetage

LUS S

EMBOURG

LET'S MAKE IT HAPPEN

8 (+352) 43.50.89 — B fins@fIns.lu CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025
Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025
Event 30 Women, 200m Freestyle Open
07.12.2025 - 10:19 Startlist
YB
Heat 1 of 11
2 STAICU Nadia 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck NT
3 BANSAL Siya 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:55.54
4 MENDES GOMES Sofia 14  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:56.09
Heat 2 of 11
1 KOULISCHER Rachel 14 Swimming Luxembourg 2:54.59
2 BISTI Lydia 14 Swimming Luxembourg 2:48.59
3 ZIMMER Hannah 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:46.46
4 KINZIG Nina 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:46.75
5 ZHAO Ruoging 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:49.10
Heat 3 of 11
1 PLETSCHETTE Millie 15 Swimming Club Redange 2:45.83
2 REUTER Chloe 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:45.21
3 HEVER Lyel 13  Barracuda Esch Natation 2:43.70
4 KOEUNE Sofia 14  Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:44.85
5 LUNKES Lena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:45.38
6 HESSEL Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:46.10
Heat 4 of 11
1 SMITH Victoria 14  Swimming Club Redange 2:42.45
2 CIRCIU Ana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:41.03
3 HEILES Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:40.56
4 LOES Cloe 11 Swimming Club ERA 2:40.92
5 KERSCHEN Emma 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:41.44
6 PASCUAL Alecx 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:43.09
Heat 5 of 11
1 CONSTANTINO CAEIRO Leonor 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:40.39
2 CORNEA Lea 13  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:39.68
4 KOUTSAWA Ahoefa Klervia Maywenn 13  Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:38.50
5 HANAPPE Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:39.91
6 SIMON Nora 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:40.52
Heat 6 of 11
1 MEDDOURI Firdaws 12  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:36.53
2 BIRKEL Caithlin 14  Swimming Club Redange 2:35.70
3 FESQUET Marie 14  Swimming Club Redange 2:33.57
4 BLECKMANN Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:35.31
5 FERRARIO Cecilia Margot 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:36.48
6 TASCI Milena 13  Swimming Luxembourg 2:37.36
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Event 30, Women, 200m Freestyle

Heat 7 of 11

1 SMITH Ella

2 JACOBOWITZ Romie
3 SAULIN Manon

4 NAPPEZ Julia

5 KREMER Claire

6 BLANCO SORIA Paula

Heat 8 of 11

1 MULLER Liz

2 GIESLER Lore

3 ACCOH Paxcaeli

4 ARTAMONOVA Anastasia
5 HAMEN Sophie

6 MUNSCH Marie

Heat 9 of 11

1 PECIREP Lana

2 HEILIGER Lilly

3 FERRARIO Serena Rachel
4 TJAN Charlotte Marie

5 RIVELLINI Frida

6 DONDELINGER Eila

Heat 10 of 11

1 FRADET Maelle

2 KIRCH Emma

3 LAMBIN Elisa

4 KINZIG May

5 NIKITINA Dana

6 WINDISCH Kiristina

Heat 11 of 11

1 BOHLER Nora

2 BLESES Joyce

3 BANKY Jacqueline
4 SCHOLER Amelie
5 RESL Dana

6 KUNEN Greta
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Swimming Club Redange

Swimming Luxembourg

Swimming Luxembourg

Swimming Luxembourg

Swimming Club Redange
Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club

Swimming Luxembourg

Swimming Luxembourg
Schwammclub Deifferdang

Cercle de Natation Dudelange
Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club

Cercle de Natation Dudelange
Swimming Luxembourg

Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club
Swimming Luxembourg

Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club
Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck

Schwammclub Deifferdang
Schwammclub Deifferdang
Schwammclub Deifferdang
Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club
Swimming Luxembourg

Swimming Luxembourg

Schwammoclub Deifferdang

Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
Swimming Luxembourg

Swimming Luxembourg

Cercle de Natation Dudelange

Cercle de Natation Dudelange

2:31.70
2:31.32
2:29.50
2:29.97
2:31.66
2:33.22

2:28.80
2:28.31
2:26.69
2:27.64
2:28.41
2:28.91

2:26.04
2:21.62
2:21.03
2:21.14
2:25.25
2:26.63

2:20.83
2:20.57
2:16.12
2:20.22
2:20.72
2:20.97

2:12.01
2:06.22
2:02.31
2:06.04
2:09.74
2:13.81
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