

CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &  
 CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025  
 Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 30 Women, 200m Freestyle Open  
07.12.2025 - 10:19 Startlist

YB

Heat 1 of 11

2 STAICU Nadia	13	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck	NT
3 BANSAL Siya	13	Schwammclub Deifferdang	2:55.54
4 MENDES GOMES Sofia	14	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	2:56.09

Heat 2 of 11

1 KOULISCHER Rachel	14	Swimming Luxembourg	2:54.59
2 BISTI Lydia	14	Swimming Luxembourg	2:48.59
3 ZIMMER Hannah	15	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	2:46.46
4 KINZIG Nina	14	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	2:46.75
5 ZHAO Ruoqing	13	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	2:49.10

Heat 3 of 11

1 PLETSCHETTE Millie	15	Swimming Club Redange	2:45.83
2 REUTER Chloe	12	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	2:45.21
3 HEVER Lyel	13	Barracuda Esch Natation	2:43.70
4 KOEUNE Sofia	14	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	2:44.85
5 LUNKES Lena	13	Swimming Luxembourg	2:45.38
6 HESSEL Heidi Elisa	13	Swimming Luxembourg	2:46.10

Heat 4 of 11

1 SMITH Victoria	14	Swimming Club Redange	2:42.45
2 CIRCIU Ana	12	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	2:41.03
3 HEILES Marie	13	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck	2:40.56
4 LOES Cloe	11	Swimming Club ERA	2:40.92
5 KERSCHEN Emma	11	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck	2:41.44
6 PASCUAL Alecx	13	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	2:43.09

Heat 5 of 11

1 CONSTANTINO CAEIRO Leonor	13	Schwammclub Deifferdang	2:40.39
2 CORNEA Lea	13	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	2:39.68
4 KOUTSAWA Ahoefa Klervia Maywenn	13	Schwammclub Deifferdang	2:38.50
5 HANAPPE Sophie	13	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck	2:39.91
6 SIMON Nora	12	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	2:40.52

Heat 6 of 11

1 MEDDOURI Firdaws	12	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	2:36.53
2 BIRKEL Caithlin	14	Swimming Club Redange	2:35.70
3 FESQUET Marie	14	Swimming Club Redange	2:33.57
4 BLECKMANN Emilie	12	Swimming Luxembourg	2:35.31
5 FERRARIO Cecilia Margot	11	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	2:36.48
6 TASCI Milena	13	Swimming Luxembourg	2:37.36

CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &  
 CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025  
 Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 30, Women, 200m Freestyle

Heat 7 of 11

1 SMITH Ella	11	Swimming Club Redange	2:31.70
2 JACOBOWITZ Romie	11	Swimming Luxembourg	2:31.32
3 SAULIN Manon	11	Swimming Luxembourg	2:29.50
4 NAPPEZ Julia	12	Swimming Luxembourg	2:29.97
5 KREMER Claire	13	Swimming Club Redange	2:31.66
6 BLANCO SORIA Paula	11	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	2:33.22

Heat 8 of 11

1 MULLER Liz	11	Swimming Luxembourg	2:28.80
2 GIESLER Lore	09	Swimming Luxembourg	2:28.31
3 ACCOH Paxcaeli	13	Schwammclub Deifferdang	2:26.69
4 ARTAMONOVA Anastasia	13	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	2:27.64
5 HAMEN Sophie	10	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck	2:28.41
6 MUNSCH Marie	13	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	2:28.91

Heat 9 of 11

1 PECIREP Lana	12	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	2:26.04
2 HEILIGER Lilly	08	Swimming Luxembourg	2:21.62
3 FERRARIO Serena Rachel	13	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	2:21.03
4 TJAN Charlotte Marie	13	Swimming Luxembourg	2:21.14
5 RIVELLINI Frida	09	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	2:25.25
6 DONDELINGER Eila	10	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck	2:26.63

Heat 10 of 11

1 FRADET Maelle	09	Schwammclub Deifferdang	2:20.83
2 KIRCH Emma	11	Schwammclub Deifferdang	2:20.57
3 LAMBIN Elisa	09	Schwammclub Deifferdang	2:16.12
4 KINZIG May	12	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	2:20.22
5 NIKITINA Dana	10	Swimming Luxembourg	2:20.72
6 WINDISCH Kristina	10	Swimming Luxembourg	2:20.97

Heat 11 of 11

1 BOHLER Nora	98	Schwammclub Deifferdang	2:12.01
2 BLESES Joyce	08	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck	2:06.22
3 BANKY Jacqueline	96	Swimming Luxembourg	2:02.31
4 SCHOLER Amelie	08	Swimming Luxembourg	2:06.04
5 RESL Dana	11	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	2:09.74
6 KUNEN Greta	11	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	2:13.81